

\$  
SLP(C)No. 20988 OF 1997

ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20988/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1997 in LPA 1041/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

W.P(C)No.158/1998(With Appln. For stay and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter was tagged alongwith C.A. 5284/1995 on 24th November, 1997 on the basis of the sub  
missions in the Special leave Petition that the question of law which arose in the present Sp  
ecial leave petition also arose in C.A. No. 5284/1995. The Court also granted an order of  
status quo. C.A. No. 5284/1995 has since been  
:2:

decided against the contention of the present petitioners. However, it is now the submission  
of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that C.A. No. 5284/1995, in f  
act, did not cover the petitioners' case. Since the order of status quo was obtained on the b  
asis of an incorrect representation, we vacate the order of status quo and grant leave. The r  
espondents are at liberty to take further steps pursuant to the decision in C.A.5284/1995 and  
the pendency of this proceeding shall not in any way affect the implementation of the decision  
in C.A. 5284/1995.

Neelam(MADHU SAXENA)

Court Master