

jITEM NO.125

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5518 OF 2003

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 158 of 1998

(With Appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Appeal and petition were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Mahahjan, learned counsel appearing for
the appellants in C.A. No. 5518/2003 and petitioners in
W.P.(C) No. 158/1998 states that the said appeal and writ
petition have been rendered infructuous.

We record the statement of the learned counsel
and dismiss the appeal and writ petition as having become
infructuous. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.
Notice is discharged in the writ petition.

No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5518 OF 2003

Kuldeep Singh & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

.... Respondents

WITH W.P. (C) NO. 158/1998

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Mahahjan, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in C.A. No. 5518/2003 and petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 158/1998 states that the said appeal and writ petition have been rendered infructuous.

We record the statement of the learned counsel and dismiss the appeal and writ petition as having become infructuous. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated. Notice is discharged in the writ petition.

No order as to the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 18, 2009